PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The audited balance as at 31 May 2021 has been converted to Australian Dollars using the CAD/AUD exchange rate of 1.0718
at 31 May 2021, sourced from Bloomberg.

The cash and cash equivalents balance above does not account for working capital movements over the period

from 31 May 2021 until completion. We have been advised that the operating costs of the Company for the
period subsequent to 31 May 2021 was approximately C$1,160,164.

The consolidated pro-forma statement of financial position after the Offer is as per the statement
of financial position before the Offer adjusted for any subsequent events and the transactions
relating to the issue of CDIs pursuant to this Prospectus. The statement of financial position is to
be read in conjunction with the notes to and forming part of the historical financial information set
out in Appendix 4.

Audited as at Translated as at Subsequent Pro-forma Pro-forma Pro-forma Pro-forma

31-May-21 31-May-21 events adjustments adjustments after issue after issue

Min Max Min Max

Notes C$ $ $ $ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 3 2,548,807 2,731,811 (306,800) 4,217,609 5,132,394 6,642,620 7,557,405

Receivables 66,267 71,025 - - - 71,025 71,025

Prepaid expenses 27,985 29,994 - - - 29,994 29,994

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 2,643,059 2,832,830 (306,800) 4,217,609 5,132,394 6,743,639 7,658,424

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Receivables 117,455 125,888 - - - 125,888 125,888

Deposits 28,843 30,914 - - - 30,914 30,914

Equipment 10,828 11,605 - - - 11,605 11,605

Exploration and evaluation assets 4 3,360,003 3,601,251 258,600 - - 3,859,851 3,859,851

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 3,517,129 3,769,658 258,600 - - 4,028,258 4,028,258

TOTAL ASSETS 6,160,188 6,602,488 (48,200) 4,217,609 5,132,394 10,771,897 11,686,682

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payable 380,190 407,488 - - - 407,488 407,488

Accrued liabilities 104,986 112,524 - - - 112,524 112,524

Short-term borrowing 5 51,016 54,679 (54,679) - - - -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 536,192 574,691 (54,679) - - 520,012 520,012

TOTAL LIABILITIES 536,192 574,691 (54,679) - - 520,012 520,012

NET ASSETS 5,623,996 6,027,797 6,479 4,217,609 5,132,394 10,251,885 11,166,670

EQUITY

Share capital 6 26,161,373 28,039,760 - 4,111,583 4,980,175 32,151,343 33,019,935

Reserves 7 2,611,568 2,799,079 219,725 333,200 392,000 3,352,004 3,410,804

Deficit 8 (23,148,945) (24,811,042) (213,246) (227,174) (239,781) (25,251,462) (25,264,069)

TOTAL EQUITY 5,623,996 6,027,797 6,479 4,217,609 5,132,394 10,251,885 11,166,670

9

APPENDIX 2

SOLIS MINERALS LIMITED

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Audited for the
year ended
31-May-21

C$